Operating Instructions
for
Turbine-Wheel Flow Meter
Model: DPE-...
DPE
Page 2  DPE K05/0818
1. Contents
1.  Contents ............................................................................. 2

  DPE
DPE K05/0818  Page 15
11. Order Codes
(Example: DPE-1105 G4 F300)
With pipe fitting
Evaluating electronics
Frequency output
..F300= Frequency output, plug connector M12x1
..F320= Frequency divider 1:2 plug connection M12x1
..F340= Frequency divider 1:4, plug connector M12x1
..F390= Frequency divider 1…1/128 plug connector M12x1
Analogue output
..L303= 0-20 mA output, 3-wire, M12x1 plug connector
..L342= 4-20 mA output, 2-wire M12x1 plug connector
..L343= 4-20 mA output, 3-wire, M12x1 plug connector
..L442= 4-20 mA output, 2-wire, plug connection DIN 43 650
Compact electronic*
..C30R= LED display, 2xOpen Collector, PNP, plug connector M12x1
..C30M= LED display, 2xOpen Collector, NPN, plug connection M12x1
..C34P= LED display, 4-20 mA, 1x Open Collector PNP,
plug connector M12x1
..C34N= LED display, 4-20 mA, 1xOpen collector NPN,
plug connector M12x1
Pointer indication, 240°*
..Z300= 240° pointer indication, 0-20 mA, plug connector M12x1
..Z340= 240° pointer indication, 4-20 mA, plug connector M12x1
Counter electronics
..E34R = LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2 x relays
Dosing electronics
..G34R = LCD, 0(4)-20 mA, 2 x relays
ADI electronics*
Measuring range
max. 3 m/s
Flow rate
max. 10 m/s
Model Connection
(L/min
water)
app.
frequency
(Hz) f. s.
(L/min water)
Mat. Brass
casting
Material
st. steel
Standard
fem. Thread
Special
fem. thread
5-30 80 100 DPE-1105.. DPE-1205.. ..G4..= G 1/2 ..N4..= 1/2 NPT
10-50 80 180 DPE-1110.. DPE-1210.. ..G5..= G 3/4 ..N5..= 3/4 NPT
20-80 65 230 DPE-1115.. DPE-1215.. ..G6..= G 1 ..N6..= 1 NPT
25-250 140 600 DPE-1120.. DPE-1220.. ..G8..= G 1 1/2 ..N8..= 1 1/2 NPT
30-350 135 1000 DPE-1125.. DPE-1225.. ..G9..= G 2 ..N9..= 2 NPT
50-750 110 1600 DPE-1130.. DPE-1230.. ..GB..= G 3 ..NB..= 3 NPT
With installation adapter
not available with compact or ADI electronics
Meas.
range
(m/s)
approx.
frequency
(Hz) at
max. value Max.
flow rate
(m/s)
Model Connection
for nominal pipe size
..W6.. = DN 25
..W8..= DN 40 / DN 50
..WB.. = DN 80
Mat. Brass